

07.05.2026  
Item No.16  
Court No. 30  
Piya

**WPA 8510 of 2026**

**Bridge and Roof Company (India) Ltd. &  
Anr.**

**-vs-**

**The Assistant Labour Commissioner  
(Central), Kolkata and Controlling  
Authority & Anr.**

Mr. Soumya Majumder, Ld. Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Sudarshan Kr. Agarwal  
Ms. Ditsha Dhar  
Ms. Debanjana Paul  
Mr. Sakshi Singh

**... for the Petitioner**

Mr. Balai Ch. Paul  
Ms. Tithi Roy

**.... For the Respondents**

- 1.** The matter is put up at the instance of the petitioners relying upon paragraph 13 of the order dated 16.03.2026, passed by this Court in WPA 6061 of 2026.
- 2.** In view of the said observation, in the said order dated 16.03.2026, paragraph 24 of the order dated 24.04.2026 in the present case be replaced with the following paragraph:-

*“Accordingly, the writ application is disposed of with liberty granted to the petitioner herein in the interest of justice, **to prefer a statutory appeal within 30 days from the date of communication of this corrected order on furnishing a bank guarantee for the amount to be deposited in the statutory appeal.**”*

- 3.** Order dated 24.04.2026 is modified accordingly.
- 4.** Let this order be read along with the order dated 24.04.2026.
- 5. Department to incorporate the said correction in the original order.**

**( Shampa Dutt (Paul), J. )**